

## Village of Peoria Heights Board of Trustees Agenda Tuesday, March 21, 2023 Immediately Following Public Hearing

- Call to Order
- Pledge to the Flag
- Roll Call
- Approval of the Minutes from the Board of Trustees Meeting on March 7, 2023
- Comments from the Audience
- Old Business
- New Business:
  - Approval of Consent Agenda (Trustee DeVore)
  - Resolution 2023-04: a Resolution of the Village of Peoria Heights Approving Grant Agreement with the Illinois Environmental Protection Agency (Trustee DeVore/Trustee Gauf)
  - Approval of Ordinance 2023-1702: an Ordinance Authorizing the Village of Peoria Heights to Borrow Funds
    from the Public Water Supply Loan Program Operated by the Illinois Environmental Protection Agency for the
    Purpose of Financing the Replacement of Lead Service Lines (Trustee DeVore/Trustee Gauf)
  - Approval of Ordinance 2023-1703: a Special Ordinance Authorizing the Ceding of Private Activity Bonding Authority (Trustee DeVore)
  - Approval of a Position for Code Enforcement (Trustee DeVore/Trustee Wigginton)
  - Resolution 2023-05: a Resolution in Support of Participation by the Village of Peoria Heights in the National Fitness Campaign Grant Program (Trustee Wisenburg)
  - Approval of Non-Union Non-Contractual Employee Raises (Trustee DeVore)
- Payment of the Bills Vote Required
- Treasurer's Report
- Adjourn

Agenda Posted March 17, 2023

## Consent Agenda

- Approval for Use of Tower Park on Saturday, September 23, 2023 for Strides for Justice 5K Race
- Approval for Use of Tower Park on Saturday, September 30, 2023 for Bark in the Park